2-Needle, Needle Feed Lockstitcher with Organized
Split Needle Bar and Automatic Thread Trimmer

—ASBEEEHED R EHSIE
=E(TEMRUID=ZD Y

LH-1182-4
LH-1182-5
LH-1182-6

PARTS LIST

29005600
No.0552-02




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
Ny JZFDRF

1. The part numbers of ::;arts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref, No.) shown by the Index,
BiempanBanG®EFR., Bis5n Ty SN (RetNe) ST 51 -F 2L 2T, tORErH/-T12 7T
2. Explanation of codes
A LX
1) -Codes on the *Note” column
LERT WL

@ T .. .. raeans this part is changed from the previous parts list,

’ BRI YR I LTSRS ARSI L 2T
@ #.o.o. refer 1o the “‘Note’’ explanation at bottom of page,

o0 NPT E OIMEASEELTT A

2} Codes on the “"E.C. {Engineering changel’ coiumn
EEER" MOIES

(1) A10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
T983E 108 &£ NiBM & KTz

(@ D.10/83 . ... Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983108 & NHIER & n 1

When previous parts (Obsoleted part} and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:

MROEHRMr L TEORS

In this case, even obsaoleted part (D.) can be ordered with the obsoteted part nurmber, so setect the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
IOBESREOISANSETL I 2N TAZI Ty, EEERHIZLN, wTIArOMESERLT I EXNTE

Example (§)

Ref. Note Part No. Description E.C. Ami.
No. 1R o 7 - Req.
x Qo EEEH & 2 b8
1 & B1401-100000  Needle bar [D10/83] o ym-— -
117w B1407-100000-A Needle bar IA0B3] ANk — 1
2 1

81105-200000  Frame cover D .10/831 [ B1105-300-000 -

T

o 81105-300-000]  Frame cover 1A1D/B3] TL—ahen— 1

In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

BROFEBE»HL2B5EOTE

in this case the new part number is replaced on the * 2% (Japanesel”’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
IogeR, BRGOMIRKEMEIFAC» LT LCREBARRALTRNETOT, SILCHEFTIEXT &L,

(B c.10/83
1 # B1105-500000]  Frame cover €.10/83) EBims-6ecIn) 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELuv&E . RO QU3

Please order by the correct part number.
ELCRFTIEXT S L,
@ M.I0/83 .. ... The amount required 15 changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req''. column.
T9E3FE VR L MBAEECL -, ZOSSHBEM-IURLoHNBrRBRLIENE T,

3} Codes on the “"Amt. Req.” column

"M MaIiLS
M2 ... Indicates amount required is 2.
HE Z2ErF‘HLIT.
@20 ......... indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)
&, 24—bLET‘HLET. BEAREX—+bATT)
@ e Indicates parts obsoieted from the parts list.
IR JR b oI NIRRT T,
@ ... . ..., indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part,

Assembly part is shown as “"asm."" and 7 I in Japanese, in the “Description” column,
HESGAAME LTV ATFHREIA2EH LT BEKEHEMIENT "asm” BXT2i¢RFTLIHNE T,

ey BT e B iy R B 0 0y Ry N B T S T e Ty 1 B o B ey Ty 6 g Ay e 8 G Gt 5 Py e By 8 e Ty 8 i e T, By 9y & Sy 5 e S 8 s iy 0y 8 Sy 8 R Ay Ay 0y B By 3 Mg R B P B b b

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. B1GS-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

WERBELDOREOER

IOARA—Y Y APMIEBEATUVI2BERS S 2 ETORE. BROBESHNA L. B1109-012-A00) TIEX T & L.
Ebt T, ZREOA—VIZAFNERES (RFAET., FAE, N0010-01) R, BMEBES L ERET IR T
T, XL, XRN RO —BATHEI L AN T T THRTE L,

A e e A A B i i A B M B S R b T A A e R T A A A R B A R B R A A R R A I A e e A e e e e A A I R e S L i D  rn p R T O A A A T N s e R e G e

L T T

R R e e R e S e e N L S Y



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

CONTENTS

8 X

. FRAME & MISCELLANEOQUS COVER COMPONENTS ..ovririreieie e 1
S - A ZBAGR :
MAIN SHART & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS .............coeiviiiee... 3
L#h - XBPHE _
NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ottt et ettt e i e et ettt e i ieae s 5
SR K
REPOSITIONING BASE & TENSION POST COMPONENTS ... 7
HerxRms - KRB FRARK
HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ..o vvreii i 9
% - THEFK
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . vt ttte e e e et e e e e e eenanens 11
=x D BE&k
PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS .............. P 13
MAE - RW3HHHK
THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ..vvtir it 15
AU EEBMR
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ... 17
H#a% b Bk
WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS Lottt i i s et e e e e eenn 19
A IPAREE -3 §: R
LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ... ... 21
5 M BA #
OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ... ... 23

i - B EER

BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ....... ... oo, 24
NI bAN— - REBEEZRRBERFR

BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS (SPBCIAL ORDER PARTS) ..... 25
NI hHxWN— - REZHZEMAE (BMNEXER)

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ..o vvnenne e e 26
X175 B B I

MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS ..o 97
T—-4%7— %

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-1182-4 .o 927
LH—-1182—-4@HE%S

BXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LE-1182-5, =6 .\ oo oo 27
LH-1182-5, —6HEMANE

TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS ........eeeeourneneennnnnn. 29
Ty~ UHE—RE

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..o 30

%5l



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
BRE - A EBIR




NOTE

PART ND.

DESCRIPTION

1 58-7110910-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 THETHI 11/64-40 1=B.5 8
2 B1118-522-000 SIDE PLATE k4% 1
3 #06 B1118-522-004 SIDE PLATE 1F44 1
4 B1119-522-000 °~  ~ GASKET CAZEMLE ¥ 1
S #01 SS-6111140-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 k947 11/64-40 L=11 1
6 #01 D2112-355-B00 CORD HOLDER. LARGE -F Fipt) A 1
7 $02 §8-7110910-5P SCREW IWE74Y 11/64-40 L=B.5 1
8 #02 B3538-112-000 CORD HOLDER HpHy 1
9 #04  102-00857 THREAD GUIDE BASE ASM. AFPaHF4 23 1
10 304 NS-6110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 urhita} 11/64-40 2
11 #04 102-00707 THREAD GUIDE PLATE AV7sH48 (2)
12 #04 102-00608 THREAD GUIDE BASE A VT4 D
13 #04 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, 4 bt o~ A {2)
14 #04 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {43743 (4)
15 #04 D3168-555-H0B SPRING F41 {1 Famem (2)
16 #04 33216-047-000 BGEBIN WINDER TENSION NUT {bFa~¥ +ob {2)
17 $5-7621040- 5P SCREW 3/16-32 1=9.5 TRV 3/16-32 L=9.5 1
18 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG My 1
19 TA-1250504-R0 PUBBER PLUG [£a¥ 1
20 TA-2351004-R0 PUBBER PLUG My 1
21 D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER =Tk bibHY L
22 88-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=T WETRY 11/64-40 L=T 1
23 TA-1050604-R0 RUBBER PLUG by D=10.5 L=5.5 1
24 TA-0750704-RO RUBBER PLUG Frey 1
25 5§8-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 L3347 11/64-40 L=5 2
26 102-00301 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER TN 1
27 #06 104-18705 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FrE b~ 1
28 35-6621210-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 L3347 3/16-32 L=12 1
28 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG by 1
30 B1140-526-000 TAKE-UP DIL SPLASHER FuEy -1y 1
31 $5-3090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 s 9/64-40 1=6 [
32 102-00855 FACE PLATE ASM. 1y 3 1
33 #06 104-18853 FACE PLATE ASM. 480 1
34 §5-7111120-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=1(.5 ThEFRI 11/64-40 L=10.5 3
35 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG Pt D=12.5 L=4 1
36 B1423-051-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE 3-F-f{ 77 i
37 WP-0480856-5P WASHER 4. Bx8. 4x0.8 E3¥0F 4. 8x8.4x0.8 1
38 55-9111010-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 aepdEbE-11/64-40 L=9.5 1
39 101-293589 THREAD GUIDE ASM. E AV7s34 E 13 1
40 101-29500 THREAD GUIDE E {74 E o)
41 101-29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE M4 () oy
42 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING TR & PSP A {1
43 §D-0380551-5L HINGE SCREW D=3.8 H=5.5 §72% D=3.8 H=5.5 'y
4 $5-2090710-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=T7 WHEd 9/64-40 L=T 1
45 B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING PAVEE A 1
46 §8-7110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 WEF7 11/64-40 L=5 2
47 B1130-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE A¥7 1
48 85-2090710-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=T 737 9/64-40 L=T 1
48 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE APPSR Tod fa-tiny 1
50 5§5-7090520-5P SCREW 9/64-40 1=4.5 k77 5/64-40 L=4.5 1
51 102-00508 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER {FsH 1 11
52 58-2090710~SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=T7 TR 9/64-40 L=T 1
53 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG 3-F-3074 oot 1
54 101-00410 BED SCREW STUD Rpbifay 4
95 101-45506 BED SLIDE, RIGHT 3/32" 10 7/16" 48 ¥ 3/32:1/18 1
56 #03 102-35208 FEED DOG P=6 1/4 {HIns P=6 1/4 I
57 5§8-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 AR 11/64-40 1=8.5 2
58 101~45001 BED SLIDE, LEFT 3/32" TO 7/16 044 i 3/32:7/16 1
59 101-00550 BED SLIDE ASM. {HIZRI4S 43 1
60 #05 106-01607 THREAD GUIDE PLATE AV A5 1

Note (iE80) #01..... Except LH-1182-4-1(J4, JE), LH-1182~4-2
#02.....For LH-1182-4-1 (JA JE), LH-1182-2
#03..... Exchanging gauge part {(See page 28)
#04..... Except LH-1182-6
#05..... For LH-1182-8
#06..... For URBAN WHITE specification parts.

LH-1182-4~1(JA, JE}, LH~1182-4-2{Z8&<
LH-1182-4~1(JA, JE), LH-1182-4-2F8
R~ VR (0 — U BB EEW)
LH-1182-6 {3R&<

LH-1182-6 H

T Rw T A MRS

I,



2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS
L - XBEK




REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION SIS I | AMT.
1 102-02752 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM FAE 53 1
2 B1906-528-040 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM. FrEAYLH b1 4}
3 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING ¥ {1
4 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK iy (0.3
3 £Q-2520000-00 OII. WICK Iy 0.1)
6§ 102-30803 _ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FoEy 1
T B1907-526-040 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN ASM FUEs AHFH N3 )
3 CR-2020000-00 CIL WICK 177 . 0.1
9 §5-8151550-5p SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 b3 15/64-28 L=15 1

10 B1408-526-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD W= T3eqF 1
11 B1210-526-040 -NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM. WS SV VIR R 1
12 CR-3030000-00 OIL WICK 15y .0
13 §5-8680540-5P SCREW 9/32-28 L=4.5 b7 9/32-28 1=4.5 1
14 B1202-512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 9793 L7 1
15 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING Aforeb 9 3
16 §5-6661110-5P SCREW 1/4-40 1=11 k7Y 1/4-40 L=11 4
17 102-02653 HAND WHEEL ASM. MR 13 1
18 #01 104-18852 HAND WHEEL ASM. M7 1% I
19 55-8151550-5P SCREW 15/64-28 1=15 b3y 15/64-28 L=15 2)
20 B1203-512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 9993 ATy (1
21 B1206-528-000 COUNTERWEIGHT T4y 1
2z §5-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 }4¥ 9/32-23 L=16 i
23 $5-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 ThEFRY 9/32-28 L=16.5 1
24 $5-8680730-5P SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 b4y 8/32-28 L=T 1
25 102-02505 MAIN SHAFT 73 1
26 81302~512-000 SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER VUFSLiad) 1
21 101-03406 TIMING BELT LRV AUT 1
28 101-08109 SPROCKET WHEEL Afokqb 1
29 102-05408 SLIDE BLOCK STUD WE- 3-F-41 ) 1
30 102-05508 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SLiDE BLOCK N~ 3-F-prd7 1
3 102-04758 ROCK SHAFT ASM. Mg 3-FFr 23 1
32 NS-6150310-5P NUT 15/64-28 oshrrb 15/64-28 1
33 102-04807 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT ME= 3-F-70 009 1
34 102-05003 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR M- 3-F~51 dv0ik I
35 N$-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 arhiteh 9/32-28 1
36 102-05151 ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANK ASM. M- 3-F-3-T97 43 1
37 88-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 747 3/16-28 L=15.5 L
38 SD-0800701-1P HINGE SCREW D=9 H=T 749 B=9 H=7 i
39 102-05201 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD AF~ 3-F-gyF 1
40 102-05359 DRIVING ROD CRANK ASM 3-F-47 13 i
41 §5-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 b7 3/16-28 L=15.5 (L
42 §6-6110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=4.5 AP 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
43 101-22000 CONNECTING PIN ML) 1

4 NS-6150310-5P NUT 15/64-28 oshifyb 15/64-28 1

Note GGEED) #01..... For URBAN WHITE specification parts. F =3k 7 4 MRS



3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

-



REF. ND. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v 3 A AMT.
1 102-04170 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. ME-3-F-F{ 13 1
2 B1401-526-040 NEEDLE BAR ASM. HUF S (2)
3 B1404-526-000 PLUG SCREW ME- 7859 (2)
§ B1401-526-000 NEEDLE BAR )~ (2)
5 B1405-526-000 PRESS BAR M-y tid- (2)
§ B1406-526-000 . SPRING -y bide 247 0% (2)
7 B1407-526-000 PRESS BAR SLEEVE M=y fvE- A7 (2)
3 102-32502 BALL SLIPE STUD Mg F=1 274 F9) (2)
g B1412-526-0A0 ADJUSTING SLIDE STOD ASM. M7=y Fa-2933{F) 23 (2)
10 B1415-526-000 SPRING M- 7T {2)
1l B1416-528-000 COLLAR hird s (2}
12 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FAE¥ 1/8-44 1L=6 (2
13 B1410-526-000 BALL MT-% F-1 {12)
14 §8-7T111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 eI 11/64-40 L=12.8 (2)
15 PT-0301800-50 TAPERED PIN 3x18 7=y 3x18 {2)
16 102-04402 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT BASE Nif= 3-F=3244 (1)
17 #02  104-19000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT BASE N Juf-hd 4 (1)
18 $5-8110750-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 FA37 11/64-40 L=6.5 (L
19 $5-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 bA37 11/64-40 L=15.5 (13

20 B1429-526-0A0 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT ASM N F=3=F-F43) (D

21 CQ-2520000-00 DIL WICK vy : {0. 1

22 TA-0370301-M0 PLUG D=3. Tx4 L=3 My D=3.Txd L=3 {1

23 102-04162 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. Mf-3-F-F1 13 (L
24 P§-0400222-K0 SPRING PIN AT )
25 B1510-526-000-4 NEEDLE BAR LOWER BUSHING M-8 11 {(2)
26 B1453-526-008 THRUST BLATE T=0.6 Wik 234xk44 T=0.6 1)
27 $5-8080310-T? SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.8 HFY 1/8-44 122, 8 {2)

28 RE-QT00000-K0 SNAP RING 7 Efsbin T (1

29 31450-528-000 0IL WICK RETAINER Iyt (2)

30 $8-5090420-5p SCREW 9/64-40 1=3.5 b7A%¥ 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)

31 B1423-526-000 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE M- Toi444 (1

32 $8-6090540-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 £737 9/64-40 L=5 (2)

33 B1417-526-000 HALF RING ME-25- M-1900 4
34 B1418-526-000 NEEDLE BAR FIXED PIN N E=TwF =0 {2)
35 B1419-526-000 SCREW 9/64-40 L=D #337 9/64-40 L=9 {2)
36 B1420-526-0A0 NEEBLE BAR BRACKET ASM. NE=5% 23 (O

37 102-05706 0IL FELT 152840y {1

38 #01 B1402-526-FAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 1/4" ML i /47 83 1

39 B1402-526-300 NEEDLE CLAMP 3/167 MR 3/18 1)

40 $3-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 b33 1/8-44 L=5.5 (1

41 B1403-526-000 THREAD GUIDE MEE AT {1

42 $58-5060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 bA%d 3/32-56 L=2.8 4]

43 #01 B1402-526-FAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 1/4” MEL T 1/47 5 1

44 B1402-526-D00 NEEDLE CLAMP 3/16" M4 3/16 (n

45 55-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 [=5.5 ME7 1/8-44 L=5.5 (1)

46 B1403-526-000 THREAD GUIBE NIFL 437034 1)

47 §5-5060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 b2247 3/32-56 L=2. 8 {n

43 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 b33 1/8-44 1=6 2

49 MDP-17082100 NEEDLE DPxIT #21 M ODPx1T #21 2

Note (7ERCD #01..... Exchanging gauge part {(See page 29)
#02..... For URBAN WHITE specification parts.

RS — OB (29—~ D% TRBL AN
TR A MRS



4. REPOSITIONING BASE & TENSION POST COMPONENTS
ftELESe - AT THK

i
i
\
v
A A
“ s
1‘ ‘I\.}
) 1
\ \
\ ‘|
\ | v w
v LB “
n(/ R
\
[ N
(.IJ'.\ 1
~N @
\ \
\
A ! |
- !
n '
\
é o '
-
= 1
=
% %O\ n
1 o v+
; L G!?
/// ’
rd 7‘
T
n)
81
N
n

. X
— |
- i2 I
11 . m@@
:10 % L;‘iD %c—,—:’ g : %
! _y \_%/\r//r/ 15 14 10 |
| {
1 @mﬂ? | B——17 | 26
H
15 I !
10 14 Qﬁﬁ 18 [ <27
! 18 | _po---m777T
| 8
! __,——"‘_F—' m——
<5 é
32 @

33 73




REF. NO.  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIUN C o/or o i,
1 B1440-526-0A0 BALL JOINT ASM. F-bdadst 23 1
2 B1440~526-000 BALL JOINT, LEFT WP ) (1)
3 N-6050550-5D NUT M5x0.8 Orhird MOx0. 8 bFRY n
4 B1441~526-000 ADJUSTING SHAFT ROD F3919) uef (1)
3 NM-6050003~5F NUT M5 Urdiie b M5x0.8 1¥a $3]
6 B1442~526-000 BALL JQINT, RIGHT ) Jadsh ¥ o
7 B1439-528-00¢ COVER PLATE b8 1
8 58-T050620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 THETR? §/64-40 1=6. 1 2
] B1434-528-040 REPOSITIONING BASE ASM NP~y 1
10 B1438-526-000 PLUG_SCREW Tutd9) 7339 (4}
11 B1437-526-00A SPRING L=2L.7 MFak L=21 7 (23
12 B1435-526-000 GUIDE STUD MF~7 Az ToHd 9 (2)
13 B1434-528-000 REPOSITIONING BASE MIF~snrh ¥ 6}
14 B1437-526-000 SPRING £=19.3 TG 1218, 3 (2)
i3 B1436-526-00C DRIVING GUIDE STUD MF-i 3-F-7uH 98 {2)
16 B1431-526-000 SLIBE PIN T~y Aazhs 3-F-Ey (1
17 §5-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 WETRT 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1
18 B1455-526-00¢ SLIDE BLOCK STUD Ay 3-F-19) )
19 1443-526-000 REPOSITIONING ARM NF~2 Asbs97 1

28 #03 B1443-526-004 REPCSITIONING ARM MF~y AT 1

2] ¥M-~6050001-SP NUT M5 Ooiteb Mox0.8 1 i

22 §5-8110750-8F SCREW 11/84-40 L=6.5 Ha7 11/64~40 £=6.5 1

23 §8-6111010-8P SCREW 11/64~40 L=9.5 t737 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

24 B1447-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT nohy W= 1

25 $5-T110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 7Y 11/64-40 L=7 2

26 81445-526-040 REPOSITIONING LEVER ASM. L VRTIC A 1

27 #01 B1445-526-0A4 REPOSITIONING LEVER ASM. Ay W= 23 1

28 §5-6110430-TP SCREW 11/84-40 L=4.0 L737 11/64-40 L=4 1

29 B1427-526~00G DRIVING BRACKET hF-y Ay 3-F-§4 1

30 B1431-528-000 REPDSITIONING BASE SHAFT L ki 1

31 B1432-528-000 WASHER MF-yabgq ik !

32 §8-815071¢-5¢ SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 M3y 15/64-28 L=7 1

33 102-14609 TENSIGN RELEASE BAR Ak dvk- i

U PS-0800562-KP SPRING PIN RPN 8356 1

35 NS-6620310-59 NUT 3/16-32 asi#itsb 3/16-32 1

36 $5-6621210-8P SCREW 3/16-32 1=12 b737 3/16-32 L=12 i

37 102-15069 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1.2 M7y 93 1
38 B3128-051-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING {FH {1

39 101-24501 THREAD TAKE-UGP SPRING STUD 1} biAzsy (1}

40 B3127-051-000 TENSIOM RELEASE PIN, SHORT 1bajd £ oY

4] B3127-527-000 PIN B {hzhd ¥v B oy

42 -83134-521-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER 1raki{4 (1

43 5b-0470281-57 HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 $u3% D=4.T-H=2. 8 2
44 N5-6110310-8P NUT 11/64-40 Trhdteh 11/64-40 (2)

45 102-15061 TENSION BASE PLATE ASM. {}Faby §448 9% L

46 101-24204 THREAD TENSTON POST. A F{1 M a-f- A N

47 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {hfa-y 45 (4)

48 D3168-555-H08 SPRING S 4hfahinty (23

49 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT {a-y +7b (2

50 101-24303 THREAD TENSION POST, B F{14 - B §Y)

51 B3126-051-000 TENSION DISC 1Ma-y 43 {4}
52 B3132-031~000 TENSION DISC HOLDER {hfa-v47 f41 (2}

33 83128-526-000 TENSION SPRING 14F3-3% (2
54 B3120-125-000 TENSIGN DISC STOPPER {HF =45 MF0F1 (2)

35 B3119-771-000 TENSION NUT {Ma-itrh 2

56 83125-012~000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT M-k (1
57 B3125-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE 1T kb oy

98 B3141-527-006 PRESSER COLLAR {HMIRE Tor{ Y ey

59 §5-8080610-5P SCREW 1/8-44 1=5.5 b3Y 1/8-44 1-5.5 N
B0 $5-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 P37 1/8-44 1=3.5 (1}

61 §5-7060520-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 We7HS 9/84-40 L=4.5 1

62 B3138-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE B {HHAR Fa-¥247 B 0

63 B3140-527-000 THREAD TENSION POST AhRG B FA4 (L

64 B3128-527-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 3B 4HHG B (1)

85 B3137-527-0A0 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM AVRIG T4 9% (2

66 B3139-527-0400 COLLAR ArMIRE Prhi- n

67 83142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE MG T4y (1

68 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD {HHIAR BRI ey,

69 WP-0450801-5P WASHER 4. 5x10x0. 8 L3443 4.5x10x0. 8 N

70 B1449-526-000 REPDSITIONING LEVER SPRING AvBy 37 M (0

11 B1448-526-000 REPOSITIDNING LEVER Ay 17-bit- (1

72 SD-G601171-5P HINGE SCREW D=6 H=11.7 f37 D=6 H=11.7 (1}

73 §5-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 kRS 11/64-40 1=T 2

Note (730) #0L....

For URBAN WHITE specification parts.

F—s 3wk A AR



5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
# - THBMK




REF. NO.  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION b ovor A ams,
! 101-08512 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT by 1
2 B1802-512-0AC-A BUSHING ASM. , FRONT W9 LN 3 1
3 $5-8152030-5p SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 k147 15/64-28 L=20 1
4 B1816-512-040 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM. YISy 3T 23 2
5 55-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 bA3Y 1/4-40 L=8 {4)
6 #01 101-12050 : HOOK SHAFT GEAR ASM., A 1# RN 2
7 $S-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 33 1/4-40 L=4.5 {6)
8 B1840-512-040 FEED DRIVING CAM ASM. JI-FEIURL 13 1
9 §5-8150510-1P SCREW 15/64-28 L=4.7 M37 15/64-28 L=4.7 (13

10 B1803-515-040 BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE W9 By 1 i
11 101-08611 PLUNGER BUSHING Yy TRk 1
12 55-8151150-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M37 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
13 101-08751 THRUST COLLAR ASM. WBIIRIRMY 23 1
14 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20x42 ATV 20x42 N
15 58-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 137 1/4-40 L=6 (2}
16 55-6110610-1P SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 £33 11/64-40 L=6 1
17 102-31058 HODK, LEFT ASM. LW by 93 1
18 102-31066 HOOK, LEFT ASM. {FYA7 b4y 53 (1)
18 102-31558 BOBBIN CASE ASM. FEA-2 2L (2)
20 102-31504 BOBBIN CASE FEA-2 2)
21 B1837-521-00B SPRING M3y 1% (2)
22 55-2040210-8H SCREW 1/16-80 L=1.6 WH47 1/16-80 L=1.6 (2)
23 $8-6560250-TH SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.7 b3 3/32-80 L=1.7 2)
24 B1837-526-00C SPRING PZEN R EVVEL N (2}
25 §3-6560150-5H SCREW 3/32-80 1=1. 3 k53 3/32-80 L=1.3 (2)
26 102-31157 HOOK, RIGHT ASM. {E30F7 ¥ 12 1
A 102-31165 HOOK, RIGHT ASM. { M7 3F 13 (0
28 101-11508 WASHER P9 A= 2
29 102-31603 BOBBIN 1] 2
30 55-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 k537 9/64-40 1=1.5 2
31 WP-0371016-5D WASHER 3. Tx8x1 L7 3. Tx8xl 2
32 102-31801 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER A T 2
33 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER BedhI4M 91 2
34 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER VEPLEEE VRS 2
35 58-6153040-5P SCREW 15/64-28 1=30 k347 15/64-28 L=30 2
36 B1820-051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK HAT Tatd V) 2
37 €£Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 2yy 0.1
38 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD AT T b3aaE 2
39 102-31702 LEVER CRANK HET T 2
40 N§-6110420-5P NUT 11/64-40 ovh7+vh 11/64-40 2

41 £§-2020000-00 QIL WICK Iy 0.1

42 B1823-051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN 8T TAHIT ) 2

43 #01 1061-11201 THRUST WASHER, F WA A3AMY 1.4 2

44 #01 SB-3095301-0C NEEDLE BEARING 9.525x9. 52 “FRTYSY 9. 525x9. 52 2

45 101-09205 BUSHING 9T 2

46 102-31900 HOOK SHA¥T SADBLE, LEFT 1B 499244 Y 1

47 §5-9111820-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1=18 uyhrEbE 11/64-40 L=18 2

48 B1860-512-000 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER P EL R 2

49 §5-7060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 WERF 3/32-56 L=0.5 6
50 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8. 5x18x1.6 k%74 8, 5x18x1, 6 2

51 SM-7082550-5P SCREW M3 1=25 W77 M3 L=25 2

52 55-8151550~5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 HI37 15/64-28 =15 2

53 B1818-051-D00 THRUST WASHER, D FINNT R3AME D 2

54 B1815-563-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER nRI i 2

55 102-32007 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT {1 by 1

56 £S-1470710-5H THRUST COLLAR D=14.72, W=7 AIAb9F D=14.72, W=T 1

57 $5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64 L=3.5 M3F 11/64 L=3.5 (2)

Note (i¥%) #01...Selective part

—10 —

R



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

e SRER




REF. NI NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION [ZNFAN | AMT.
1 §5-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=6.5 k747 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
2 101-07001 ROD PIN I fa-tmeF £ 1
3 101-06904 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD H9fa-t9asF I
4 Sp-0900702-TP -HINGE SCREW D=8 B=7 fo39 D=9 H=T 1
5 102-07256 FEED REGULATOR ASM. 179 Fa-tpd 23 1
6 §8-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 1=15.5 L3347 3/16-28 1=15.5 0)]
7 B1513-280-000 TENSION SPRING A £k 1
8 10107506 REVERSE FEED SHAFT Feothn-92 1
8 £5-102121A-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.2 W=12 A7Abr D=10.2 W=12 23 1

10 $8-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 F3Y 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
11 101-08009 0IL SEAL Foodriun=32 k-l 1
12 55-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 F137 1/4-40 L=8 1
13 $5-8661040-TF SCREW 1/4-40 1=10 Hi? 1/4-40 1=10 1
14 81624-380-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER - 1
15 #03 B1624-380-00A REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER Hpn- 1
16 RO-0742401-C0 RUBBER RING Quar 1
17 102-07118 STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW PERLEVL S Y 1
i8 B1148-555-000 SPRING IFs-vy E% 1
19 102-07405 PIN Hgfareey 1
20 101-07357 STITCH DIAL ASM FEN48 9% 1
21 $03 101-51156 STITCH DIAL ASM. AU 2 1
22 $5-6121050-5P SCREW 3/16-28 1=0.5 b337 3/16-28 1=9.5 1
23 B1648-161-000 TENSTON SPRING ABJUSTING SCREW br G Famvisy i
24 N5-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 arfstab 11/64-40 2
25 102-07308 SPRING SUSPENSION BRACKET ko N 1
26 D3916~481-C00 TUBE HOLDER Hd¥-Fa-T L 1
21 58-7110910-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 WETFF 11/64-40 1=8.5 1
28 102-07009 FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD Madt4l pyf 1
29 B1610-484-000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM Mad E)0hL 1
3 §5-6661110-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 E7k7 1/4-40 L=11 2
3l §5~2110930-5P SCREW 11/84-40 L=8.7 747 11/64-40 L=8.7 3
32 B1637-432-000 THRUST COLLAR AL AFAFIY i
33 #01 B1636-581-B0O NEEDLE BEARING B ==Fh 7957 B 1
34 Sp~0900701-7P HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 Ju47 D=9 H=1 1
35 B1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SULIDE BLOCK F3-F 111 BT 1
36 $8-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 urhiTHRME 1/8-40 L=T 2
37 $02  102-39309 FEED DOG 1/4 1398008 (2) /4 1
38 101-07753 FEED BAR ASM, 9944 1t 1
39 WP-0621016-5D WASHER b3H 3]
40 §5-9151440-CP SCRSW 15/64-28 =14 ovh7Nt 15/64-28 L=14 ()
41 RE-0500711-KP SNAP BING 5 Usstin 5 1
42 B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT e LEE b 1
43 55-8620610-TP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 M3 3/16-32 L=6 1
44 1051-06003 FEED ROCK SHAFT Madtilil 1
45 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 orhriet 1/8-44 1
46 $5-6081810-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=18 k737 1/8-44 L=18 1
47 B1603-512-000 FEED ROCKER T 1
48 §5-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 THE7R7 11/64-40 1=12.8 2
48 101-06102 BUSHING MAMEN I 202 gk 1
50 55-8681]130-3P SCREW 9/32-28 1=11 H37 9/32-28 1=11 2
51 CS-147121A-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=12 A7AbYY D=14.72 W=12 93 2
52 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 bi47 1/4-40 L=6 4)
53 £R-2520000-00 0IL WICK iy 0.4
54 $§-7110910-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1.=8.5 WeIR7 11/64-40 L=B.5 4
59 101-06805 PLATE T a-2034 78 2
56 B1652-470-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK VAT E VPR i) 2
57 101-06557 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. MAMNGT 33 1
58 55-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 L7337 3/16-28 1=15.5 (0
59 5D-0800701-TP HINGE SCREW D=0 H=T 739 D=9 H=T i
60 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 oyhttel 9/32-28 ]
61 101-06201 BUSHING MM il 1
62 CQ-3030000~-00 OIL WICK vy 0.3
63 101-06458 FEED ROCX CONNECTING ROD ASM. MMEY) VAR 1R 1
64 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 orAifab 9/32-28 1
65 101-06658 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASM H0fa~i4 93 1
66 §$8-7110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 W37 11/64-40 L=5 1
67 B1633-470-000 STOPPER PLATE Hfa-278L 9K4Y 1

Note (FERD) #0L.....

Selective part

BRI

#02..... Exchanging gauge part {(See page 29)
#03..... For URBAN WHITE specification parts

Y — VG (29N—VEITBRIEEWV)
T sk A MERERG

- 12 =



41

42

@O —

{

(@

@

(7

@

46




REF.NO.  NOTE PART KO DESCRIPBPTION [ | AMT.
i 102-06100 LIFTING LEVER HINGE PIN L7FLS U 1
2 B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET BLEY 1
3 101-05609 LIFTING LEVER LINK, LEFT LE7F489) 1
4 102-16000 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD L¥7y 334~ 1
] B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW LY 33E- 2
6 RE-0500000-K0 SNAP RING 5 EFsbiT 5 2
T 101-25102 LIFTING LEVER LINK, RIGHT LITFE AT 1
8 §D-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=3.3 ¥47 D=17.24 B=3.3 !
9 102-06001 LIFTING LEVER t47F{y i
10 SD-0630301-8P HINGE SCREW D=6, 35 H=3 ¥3%7 D=6. 35 H=3 1
11 B1522-180-000 SPRING byt 3 1
12 B1531-415-000 SUSPENSION EATF(S Hiby 1
13 D3157-415-BAH TENSION RELEASE LEVER LINK ASM. Ahakd VonF % 1
14 RE-0500000-K0 SNAP RING 5 Ef7Hi7 5 I
15 RE-0600000-K0 SNAP RING 6 Edstin 6 1
16 WP-0740516-5P WASHER 7. 4x11.8x0.5 b39F% 7.4x11 8x0.5 1
17 102-14500 TENSION RELEASE PLATE {Yaki4y 0 1
18 RE-0500000-K0 SNAP RING 5 EfSHIT 5 1
18 SD-0640482-5p HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=4.8 747 D=6.35 H-4.8 1
20 102-14708 TENSION RELEASE ROD {kahiesF 1
21 N§-6060310-5P NUT 3/32-56 299?t9b 3/32-56 1
22 WP-0371016-5D WASHER 3. Tx8x1 E5¥h% 3. Tx8xl 1
23 102-14807 PRESSER SPRING A RapIE R 1
24 101-23057 TENSION RELEASE WIRE ASM AP F- 23 1
25 D3164-555-B00 OUTER PRESSER PLATE Th9-1¥1 1
26 $3-71107106-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 WETHY 11/64-40 L=T 1
27 D3163-5355-B00-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE VETh PP 1
28 §8-7111410-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 747 11/64-40 L=14 2
29 101-25201 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL LFTL R 1
30 $D-0600322-3D HINGE SCREW P=6 H=3.2 f.37 D=6 H=3.2 1
3l B3538-112-000 CORD HOLDER iy 1
32 $§-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 LRI 11/64-40 L=T 1
33 B1520-552-000-A HAND LIFTER HI7F V- 1
34 §8-7120910-5p SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 37 3/16-28 L=0 i
35 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER_RING 0y i
36 WP-0740516-8P WASHER 7. 4x11.8x0.5 t3¥h} 7.4x11 8x0.5 1
37 102-06258 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM HITFAL 3 1
38 NS-6620310-5P NUT 3/16-32 drhitsb 3/16-32 2
39 A4078-550-00A CLIP BAND VEavLvlY 2
40 B1509-227-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATCR H1 fa-4747 1
41 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR L T4 1
42 B1505-227-000-4 PRESSER SPRING B fa-vin 1
43 B1501-581-000 PRESSER BAR Hf- 1
44 B1507-552-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET -t 3
45 §8-7111410-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IWLIR7 11/64-40 L=14 1
46 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING. LOWER - i 1
47 ¥01 102-22651 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4 Fati¥r pi 1/4 i
48 #02  102-37055 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4 MIWHAF 192 93 1
49 §8-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 WE7R7 9/64-40 L=9 1

Note (¥3T) #01...Exchanging gauge part {See page 20}
#02. .. Standard part for LH-1182-6
(Exchanging gauge part (See page 29}

Ty — Ve (28— IBREEY)
LH-1182-6 FERMBERSE
Zs— Ul (9R— P THBRLIEEW)

—-14



ONENTS

8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMP

R EEBR

NEAERIRL i

/2 'd uo 03 J3jsy /




REF.N. NOTE  PART.NO. DESCRIPTION by ofod AMT,
1 $5-2080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 UWHIHY 1/8-44 L=T.5 4
2 102-11605 MOVING KNIFE F-1x 2
3 101-16051 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT ASM. F-4297 93 2
4 102-11001 MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT PLATE P13 2
5 $§-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 }iAk7 9/64-40 L= 4
§ 102-11407  THREAD PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE {H9L $25897077 2
7 $5-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L<5.5 b37 1/8-44 L=5.5 2
8 §5-9080410-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 arhh 1/8-44 1°4.3 2
9 102-11308 THREAD PRESSER gt 2

10 102-11704 COUNTER KNLFE 15413 2
11 $5-5000610-5P SCREW §/84-40 L=6 }3337 9/64-40 L=6 1
12 $5-6091022-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L-10 OrITHI 9/64-40 L=10 1
13 $8-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 WETR7 3/16-28 L=12 1
14 101-18107 STOPPER, A Ja-F-saboi- & 1
15 101-16804 SHAFT Bhya=F-y91 1
16 $S-7151610-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 IWRT 15/64-28 L=16 2
17 B3418-180-000 SPRING $F-Uit- 1 1
18 101-17208 TENSION DISC RELEASE PLATE 590543 1
19 §0-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=2.7 §739 D=6 2.7 1
2 101-16655 LINK INSTALLING BASE ASM. A Ja=f-y ML A 93 i
21 $S-8111016-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 b33 11/64-40 1-9.5 ®
22 101-18206 STOPPER, B Ja-F-yAbalt- B 1

23 §5-6111010-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 €747 11/64-40 L=9.5 2

24 C§-1470710-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 x3A}9% D=14,72 WeT 13 1

25 $5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 b3 11/64-40 L=3.5 @

2% 101-17307 THREAD -TRIMVER CAM THRL 1

21 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 M7 1/4-40 1=8 2

28 £$-070081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=7 W=8 x5Rbk D=T =B 13 2

29 $5-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 b49 11/64-40 L=5 (4)

30 101-16903 SPRING y2=F-57) I 1

3l BI853-512-00C-A  WASHER C B C 1
32 101-16754 CAM INSTALLING LINK ASM. #hia=Fy 13 1

33 §5-6151220~5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 £537 15/64-28 L=11.5 (1
34 D2430-555-800 SNAP RING 1ho-5 99 COY (1)
35 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 07i)$7} M5X0.8 173 2

36 101-16259 DRIVING ARM ASM.. LEFT 3-F-47 t4) 13 1

37 $5-6121010-P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 k947 3/16-28 L=10 ()

38 101-16507 JOINT ROD 9347ba7F 1

39 101-16408 CONNECTING LINK VA 2
10 N§-6110420-SP NUT_11/64-40 0shd3h 11/64-40 2

41 $D-0650305-5P HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H-=3 §747 D=6.5 H=3 )

42 $8-6111140-P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 k539 11/64-40 L=11 2

43 101-16358 DRIVING ARM ASM., RIGHT 3-F-97 3 2 1

44 $5-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t547 3/16-28 L=15.5 (n

45 101-17802 PRESS PLATE $a-F-7 4 1

46 101-18305 PRESS PLATE DRIVING SCREW NSy 1

47 RE-0250000-K0 SNAP RING 2.5 EffMT 2.5 2

48 D2107-555-B00 WIPER LINK SHAFT, A U119 A 1

49 101-17901 SHAFT 4999 1

50 101-17703 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE (MU0} WA !

51 #01 101-44301 SOLENOID T 1

52 #02 101-17604 SOLENOID M2 4e 1

53 $§-7110910-P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 RS 11/64-40 L=8.5 4

54 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 1% 4. 5x8. 501 4

55 WP-0480856-5P WASHER 4. 88. 4x0.8 E5¥ik 4. 8x8. 4x0.8 4

56 SM-4040601-8B SCREW Mdx0.7 L<6 O Wax0. 7 L=6 !

57 RE-0700000-K0 SNAP RING 7 BT T 2

58 101-18008 FRAME 4990704 1

59 B2037-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING EoMth 1

80 §5-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64~28 L=10 £547 15/64-28 L=10 2

Note (#E8E) #01.....For LH-1182-5,-6 LH-1182-5, -6F3
#02.....For LH-1182-4 LH-1182-49

—16 ~



B Ba% 0 B

S. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS




REF.NQ.  NOTE PART N0, DESCRIPTION SV AMT
1 D1627-555-B00-A REVERSE FEED SWITCH MDUNTING BASE Fo2E00 S MivrsA 1
2 #08 D1627-555-BOA REVERSE FEED SWITCH MOUNTING BASE Fertiy SWOHYES4 1
3 WP-0320501-5C WASHER 3. 2x7x0.5 E7¥7% 3.2xTx0.5 2
4 SM-4033001-5C SCREW M3x0.5 =30 F1347 M3x0.5 L=30 2
3 D1628-555-B00 SHAFT MrFlt= M) 1
8 D1635-555-B00 SWITCH LEVER SPRING 1030 M oFt-r% i
7 §8-7111410-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 WeFH7 11/64-40 L=14 1
8 D9299-555-B00 MICROSWITCH SET PLATE 420 MoF b 1
9 RE-0500000-K0 SNAP RING 5 EFSHIT 5 1

10 55-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Wiy 11/84-40 L=T 2
11 02611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER F=Th BT i
12 #01 BG036-505-0A0 2-CORE CORD ASM. fad 2 yf3- 2003-F 13 1
13 #02 DB036-555-BA0 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD ASM 29y #4794 3-F 13 1
14 $03 DB036-555-CA0 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD ASM Meiid2$3- 2vu3-F )3 1
15 #04 D6036-555-CAA 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD ASM. Rodrdof3~ 2902-F 93 1
16 09205-555-800 MICROSWITCH COVER Iari#¥ 40~ (1)
17 #05 D9204-555-C00 MICROSWITCH 0. 1A 02 9F 0,14 (1)
18 #01  HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2¥y 1784¥3-F .5
19 $02 HW-5F18512-28 TWO-CORE CORD $179472-F . 18xi9x2 (L5
20 #03  HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2vy $7ivI-F (1.5
21 #04 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD vy ReTi{¥-F (1.9}
22 102-12157 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER ASM. Fe0800 MU= 9% 1
23 88-7110710-88 SCREW 11/64-40 L=T WE7RY 11/64-40 L=T 4
24 Wp-0501016-5D WASHER 5x10. 5x1 L33 5x10. 5x1 4
25 101-19303 SOLENDID COVER R M- 1
26 #09 101-61305 SOLENOID COVER WhabhA- 1
21 %06 101-44400 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID 030 Wioh 1
28 #07 101-19006 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC31V Frhinarish 31V 1
29 #08 101-19105 REVERSE FEED SOLENGID. AC24V Fribp0elaab 24V 1
30 101-15204 SOLENDID INSTALLING PLATE FEs FH 5SS 1
3 WP-0501016-8D WASHER 5x10. 5x1 %A% 5x10. 5x1 4
32 88-6111010-5¢ SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 arAFyh 11/64-40 L=9.5 4
33 012464-555-B0C LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN Wish Yarey i
3 RE-0400000-K0 SNAP RING 4 ERSbiT 4 2
35 §8-7151210-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 IETHS 15/64-28 L=12 2
36 W5-0631510-KP SPRING WASHER utti T 2
37 WP-0621016-5D WASHER 6. 2x13x1 E39H4 6. 2x13x] 2
38 §5-7151210-5P SCREW 15/64-28 1=12 Iht7H7 15/64-28 L=12 2
38 101-19402 LINK Feoxd 1578000 1
40 NS-6150430-5P NUT 15/64-28 2odtol 15/64-28 1
41 101-19501 LINK INSTALLING BASE Fe7H00 7938008 WS 1
42 SD-0721111-5P HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=11.1 Fu7 D=17.24 H=11.1 1
43 102-12009 REVERSE FEED ROD oo arf 1
44 SD-(720331-5P HINGE SCREW D=T7,24 H=3.3 F37 D=7.24 H=3.3 2
45 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ity ek 2
46 D2515-232-B00 TORSION SPRING {904 Lo 148 Bxitk I
47 58-7620750-5P SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.5 W77 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
48 B2733-761-000 KNIFE STOP LEVER FINGER A% bAoA~ 3ERY 1
49 101-19758 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING ARM ASM. FORI) VoAUIF N3 1
50 §5-7121410-5¢ SCREW 3/16-28 1=14 I3y 3/16-28 L=14 Y
51 101-07407 REVERSE FEED SHAFT Fehtpyn- 91 i
52 101-19907 CUSHION Frr0un- iy 1
53 B1114-280-000 BELT COVER SPRING SUSPENSION AbiS- by 1
54 101-07605 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER Feodribs- 1
55 #09 101-61206 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER Tyt !

Note (AT #01..... For LH-1182-6-0B, 5-2B
#02..... For LH-1182-4-1B(JE)
#03..... For LH-1182-4-2B
#04..... For LH-1182-4-1B{JA}
B05..... For LH-1182-6-WB, 4-4B, 5-4B
206..... For LH-1182-6, -5
#07..... For LH-1182-4-2B, 4-43
#08..... For LH-1182-4-1B, 4-3B(JA, JE)
¥08..... For URBAN WHITE specification parts.

LH-1182-6-08, 5-2BF
LH~1182-4-1B{JE}
LH-1182-4-2B
LH-1182-4-1B(JA) B
LH-1182-6~WB, 4-48, 5-4BF
LH-1182-6, -5H
LH-1182-4-28, 4-4BF%
LH~1182-4-1B, 4-3B(JA JE}ER
T sk A MRS,

—~18 -



10. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
VA RARSE i §: k52

IR EEIAE -V LE

/2°d uo 01 Jajagy”




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ SN S AMT.
1 #01  102-05682 WIPER COMPONENTS == B3 1
2 #02 102-09674 WIPER COMPONENTS 948=-+ 43 1
3 #03 102-09781 WIPER COMPONENTS MqHA=-7-F 03 1
4 #04 102-09773 WIPER COMPONENTS TN=7-F 33 1
5 $5-7110340-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.2 WETEY 11/64-40 L=3.2 (3)
6 102-08401 SOLENDID INSTALLING BASE COVER 74 A=tFke b b~ {1
7 #09 106-15102 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE COVER A=tk b 2 {1
8 #01,402 HW-5F18512-48 4-CORE CABTYRE CCORD F1754%¥3-F 0. 18x19x4 (1.5
9 #03,404 HW-5F18512-48 4-CORE CABTYRE CORD $¥754%3-F 0. 18x19%4 0.9

10 B2120-555-C00 NYLON CLAMP Huy 3307 (1)
11 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4. 8x8. 4x0. 8 E3YH4 4. 8x8. 4x0. 8 (1
12 58-7110510-SP " SCREW 11/B4-40 L=5 tIR7 11/64-40 L=5 (1
13 102-09609 WIPER ‘SOLENGID ASM. ARk 43 (1)
14 102-09302 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE TR=TTde b RS (1)
15 #08  106-15003 SOLENGID INSTALLING BASE AN ha b BIIY4 {1)
16 S8-7110710-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=T Wt 11/64-40 L=T 2
17 D2119-555-C00 SWITCH 924K WAL ¥ 1)
18 WP-0330500-MB WASHER 3. 3x6x0.6 l:'i'fﬁi-?fﬁ‘?lb M3 2
19 SM-4030601-SB SCREW M3x0.5 L=6 +47%7 M3x0.5 1=6 @
20 WS-0441040-KP SPRING WASHER 4. 4x7. 4x1 FATE 4 4x7. 4x1 (2)
21 NM-6040003-5C NUT M4 ordts b MAx0. T 3v2 (2)
22 102-00054 WIPER DRIVING ARM ASM. N S-3~F-0F 3 (1)
23 §5-7111120-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 t3F¥ 11/64-40 L=10.5 {H
24 SD-0600271-8P HINGE SCREW D=6 H=2.7 §74% D=6 H=2.7 {1
25 102-08866 WIPER LINK ASM. 2 A=Yy (23 13 {1)
26 102-08551 WIPER BASE ASM. nAR-FFL 2% {n
27 $5-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 nh2 b 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
28 RE-0320000~K0 SNAP RING 3.2 Efsity 3.2 (2}
29 1062-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT MA-04238 (1
30 $§-3080520-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=4,5 7 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
31 WP-0371016-5D WASHER 3. Tx8x1 E3¥i4 3. Tx8x1 2
32 #05 102-09203 WIPER 3/32"-3/8" gi8- 3/327-3/8" {n
33 E9862-201-000 TUBE EyFa-7 (1
34 #06  102-09500 WIPER 7/16"-5/8" 741~ 1/16"-5/8" 1
35 #07 102-05807 WIPER 3/4"-7/8" 40~ 3/4"-1/8" 1
36 #08  102-00906 WiPER 1"-1-1/4" {h- 1"-1-1/4" 1
Note (#E§2) #0L.....For LH-1182-4-3(JA, JE) LH-1182-4-3(J4, JE)

#02 For LE-1182-4-3B(JA, JE) LH-1182-4-3B(JA, JE)

#03 For LH-1182-6-4, 5-4 LH-1182-6-4, 5-45

#04 For LH-1182-5-4B LH-1182-5-4BF9

305 For 3/32"~3/8" 337 ~3/8 H

#06 For 7/167~5/8" 7/16"~5/8" H

#07 For 3/4"~1/8 3/4"~7/8"H

#08 For 1"~1-1/4" 1"~1-1/4"H

#089 For URBAN WHITE specification parts. T sk 74 MEBERS

— 20 —



11.

LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
¥6 7 BY £



REF.NO.  NOTE PART NO. BESCRIPTION by i oA AMT.
1 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK 1y 0.1
2 S$§-T110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 eI 11/64-40 L=T 2
3 B3508-512-000 0IL FELT HOLDER bAlz-1Th A 1 2
4 B1437-051-000 GIL WICK RETAINER 3-F- 4197 2y 1
5 £R-2020000-00 OIL WICK 19y 0.2
) B3510-512-040 . 0IL RETURN WICK ASM hAa-T71hE 22 1
7 102-16653 OIL SHAFT ASM. FuEs 329390 )3 1
8 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK 3y 0.4
8 £Q~2020000-00 OIL WiCK 3y 0. 04
10 102-16505 QIL TUBE $29147 1
11 B3554-481-000 HOLDER MR $a-1 M7 41 1
12 §5-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WEIRT 11/64-40 L=7 1
13 B3530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW T759F 1
14 R0O-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
15 55-7111810-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 WE7RY 11/64-40 1=18 2
16 102-16703 DIL TANK MM 1

17 NS-6110310-5K NUT 11/64-40 arhitab 11/64-40 2
18 BP-3060000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 t2-p 7 0.4
19 B3538-112-000 NEEDLE CCOLER PIPE HOLDER 1yA4 2
20 88-7110710-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 W 11/64-40 1=7 2
21 SQ-1110401-M2 CONNECTING SCREW F2=TU/r 139 9
22 5Q-1150451-M2 OIL PIPE CONNECTING SCREW $2-2947 2
23 P§-0250081-K0 SPRING PIN 2.5x8 ATATEY 1
24 58-6111610-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 E337 11/64-40 L=16 2
25 101-26324 SUCTION $2-2¥4 1
26 55-2110930-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 W37 11/64-40 1=8. 75 1

27 B1851-512-000 FILTER SCREEN $a-3ff T8 1

28 B1850-512-000 BUSHING HOLDER $a-2¥F 1Y 1

29 58-7080910-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.5 THLI}Y 8/64-40 L=8.5 1

30 N5-6090310-5P NUT 9/64-40 dshifsb 9/64-40 1

31 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 Ez-pi? 0.2
32 N$-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 @shiteb  11/64-40 3
33 B1834-512-000-4 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW Wa= Fa-293Y 3
34 101-26209 MANIFOLD TTaM 4 1
35 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 Fz-iY 0.1
36 BP-30600000-00 VINYL, TUBE, WHITE D=3 £z~ 7 0.1
37 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER Tisir- 1
38 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING Tivdv- Him 1

39 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE Tiudv- tHantf 1

40 §8-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 W77 11/64-40 L=7 1

41 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE. WHITE D=3 Ez-pi{7 0.3

42 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 Bz~ 7 0.3

43 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER MTE} 2

-22 —



12.

OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
WmiE - BETRRE

34
REF, NO.  NOTE PART NO.
1 #01  101-2757% DIL RESERVOIR ASM. bestel IR 1
2 #02 101-44780 DIL RESERVOIR ASM, 713 3 1
3 %01 101-27561 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 735 13 ()
4 #02  101-44764 DIL RESERVOIR ASM 39 33 (1
5 #01  B9227-125-000 FELT CUSHION b7 Faigy 43
[ #01 B8226-125-000 RUBBER CUSHION 7 Hedh (4)
7 #02  DB227-555-E00 FELT CUSHIDN =7 Hizdh (4)
8 101-27504 DIL RESERVQIR 773471 I
] 03  101-27702 SEAT I (1
19 101-27801 FILTER SCREEN HOLDER oh7ittL (1
11 101-27603 FILTER SCREEN ah7i 4D
12 S5-1701010-5P SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 W3R 5/16-24 L=10 (2)
13 RD-0681901-00 RUBBER RING ¥4 {2}
14 B3420~555-0A0 KNEE PRESS RO ASM. Ef7FIIvy 1 149)
15 B3420-555-000 KNEE PRESS RGD 7FaTyy (1)
16 B3427-122-000 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET 77 8790 ey 0
iT §5-9182010-5N SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 M 8/32-20 L=20 (2)
18 B3426-552-000 THRUST RING L¥TF 239} AFAbOY (1)
19 B3429-555-000 SPRING LEPY 847471 {1}
20 B3425-555-000 CONKECTING ROD. VERTICAL LFTH M7T7 {1}
71 §5-915161C-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 arpdEkt 15/64-28 L=16 6]
22 $5-8153010-5R SCREW 15/84-28 L=30 b3 15/64-28 L=30 (0
23 NS~6150430-5R NUT 15/64-28 bt} 15/64-28 (2)
24 §5-8152080~SR SCREW 15/64-28 1=19.5 37 15/64-28 L=19.5 (1)
25 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM, Lfr7ds 23 1
26 B3431-552-000-4 KNEE PRESS PLATE CQVER LH7T7IE AN {1
27 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE RED IS rba o] (1)
28 110-24403 RUBEER 477 44 48!
29 116-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE 325281 (1
30 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER E¥7F{T 441 9D
3l $5-9151540-5R SCREW 15/64-28 L=I5 Oriddbt 15/64-28 L=15 (I
2 101-25359 KNEE PRESS LIFTER RDD ASM. LETF - 23 1
33 B8228-125-000 DIL RESERVOIR MAGNET Fired 1
34 £04  101-28205 $IL FILTER 1T i
Note (ZERE) #0L..... For LH-1182-4 LH-1182-4F8

For LH-1182-B, -5
For LH-1182-4(Except JE)
For JE

LH-1182-8, -5H
LH-1182-4F (JEWRBR )
JEA

b e e rm rm e e e e e e . oy e v A i b = = — - —



REF, NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [V | AMT,
1 10218095 BELT COVER ASM Abbpi- {FF-F 23 1
2 &0 10I-61552 BELT COVER ASM. Abbps= {B0F-F 12 1
ks 102-18006 BELT COVER PLATE Kby~ 74 n
4 #01  104-19307 BELT COVER PLATE S 747 (1)
5 §8-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TWkFE7 11/64-40 L=5 {6)
6 101-23007 BELT COVER Kl bt~ (1)
7 #G1 101-61503 BELT COVER A by {1)
8 WP-0621016-59 WASHER &, 2x13x1 £344% 6. 2x13x1 {1
8 §5-7150740-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=T IMEIHY 15/64-28 L=T {1}

10 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD A= ¥$2- (1)
11 SX-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4, 8 1=25 WEIRT D=4,8 L=2.5 {2)
12 WP-0501016-5C WASHER 5xI0. 5x1 b33 5x10. 5x1 {2)
13 83201-012-040 THREAD WINDER ASM. 4bdy-1 {1
14 #01 106~26158 THREAD WINDER ASM 1¥337-# {1
15 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT {Ha-¥ ¥1} (1
16 B3129-012-800 TENSIGN SPRING 3B {Ma-y 15 B n
17 B3126-012-000 TENSIGN DISC {Hfa-43 (2)
18 §8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/84-40 1=7.8 k7R 11/64-40 L=7.8 (0
19 WP-0501016-5C WASHER 5x10. 5x1 E3953 5x10. 5x1 (n
20 B3223-012-0A0 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. 4335 A fa-if-fe 93 (1}
21 B3204-012-000 BOBBIN WINDER BASE 133544 (n
22 B3214-012-000 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 135 1
23 §5-8110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FEY 11/84-40 L=5 o)
4 B3220-012-000 BRAKE CLAMP PR 24 4}
25 S5-T110410-8F SCREW 11/84-40 1.=4 kLT 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
26 B3228-012-000 RUBBER BRAKE 4 F-b b (l)
27 B3212-012-000 SPINDLE {13 1
28 $D-0480261-SF HINGE SCREW D=4.8 H=2.6 §u47 0=4.% H=2.6 (1)
25 B3217-C12-000 STOP LATCH FEvL (1)
30 §S-T081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=12.5 b4 1/8-44 1=12,5 (1)
3l B3201-012-000 BOBBIN WINDER {13434 (1)
32 #01  B3201-012-004 BOBBIN WINDER Eaxis 2 €3]
33 #01 B3203-555-000-A BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL Lhae (n
34 #01 B3204-012~00A BOBBIN WINDER BASE {1F$9e 1)
Nete (FERC) #01..... For URBAN WHITE specification parts, T =Sk A MRS

— 24 —



14. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
NI b= RBEEERR (BEXTS)

REF. NO.  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION t v i A AMT.
1 102-18006 BELT COVER PLATE Ak 13 1
2 85-T110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 7RI 11/64-40 L=5 6
3 101-28007 BELT COVER <k HN- 1
4 WP-0621016-5D WASHER 8. 2x13x1 L3766 2x13x1 1
5 88-7150740-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=T : IWEFRT 15/64-28 L=T 1
6 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD At iFa- 1
T SK-3482500-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.8 1=25 WENRS D=4.8 1=25 2
8 Wp-0501016-5C WEASHER 5x10. 5x1 t3¥4% 5x10. 5x1 A
9 102-32650 BOBRIN THREAD WINDER ASM I 13 1
10 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT {bfa=y fr} 2
11 B3123-012-B00 TENSION SPRING B {Mfa-¥ )iz B (2)
12 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC {}a-7%7 4
13 $8-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 TR 11/64-40 L=T.8 4)
14 WP-0501016-5C WASHER 5x10. 5x1 E3¥FL 5x10. 5x1 (2)

15 B3223-012-0A0 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM IR e LI (2)
16 63204-116-0C0 BUBBIN WINDER BASE ASM. {FHe 03 I
17 (3213-116-000 THREAD GUIDE P4 M7 A
18 B3214-012-0A0 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL ASM. AR 1 (I
1§ §5-8110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 37 11/64-40 L=5 4}
20 B3229-012-000 BRAKE CLAMP BAF-ARF 414y 0
21 $5-T110410-5P SCREW 11/84-40 1=4 W7 11/64-40 =4 1)

22 B3228-012-000 RUBBER BRAKE ELF-AhE 1)

23 $3212-116-0A0 THREAD WINDER SHAFT ASM. {F339) 93 oy

24 B3210-771-000 BOBBIN SET SPRING FEv Btk 9}

25 B3224-771-000 COLLAR 1h339) - (D

26 3D-0450261-5P HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 §49 D=-4.9 H=2.6 (D

21 102-32601 BOBBIN PRESSER FEL o)
28 §5-7081310-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 IETHY 1/8-44 L=12.5 (D



REF.N0. NOTE PART NO. PESCRIPTION by oA AMT,
1 101-28650 THREAD STAND ASM. 1h7)-f 23 1
2 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE {hif {4)
3 SM-6061610-5C SCREW M6 L=16 L7247 MB L=16 {4)
4 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 19597 viaty 4)
5 33311-704-000 SPGOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP A bg7d~ 334 o)
6 D3313-555-D00 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1by7f- 91 n
7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1M rk-747 n
8 RM-6050001-5E NUT M5x0. 8 Uyhdieh M5x0.8 1va {2)
9 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5x0. 8 L=14 335 M5x0.8 L-14 2
10 B3322-704-L00 SPOOL RETAINER { M7V FS {4)
11 B3320-704-L00-4 SPOOL PIN {bed0hdy {4)
12 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION {34958 {(4)
13 B3303-704-100-A SPOOL REST 13330795 (4)
14 D3301-555-D00 SPOOL REST RGD. LOWER 4474~ 1)
5 B3302-704-L0B-4 SPOOL REST ARM 1M (B) 42
16 B3317-704-000 NUT (15 {75 Mb (2)
17 WP-1702600-3C WASHER 17x30x2.6 E7¥54 17x30x2. 6 (2}
18 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER Ri¥h3 16.4x26.6x3.2 {1
19 MAQ-11532000 STAPLE 3-F AFa7h )

20 W5-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5. 1x8. 5x1. 3 Ma¥hd 5. 1x8.5x1. 3 i4)

21 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5x0. 8 Rradteb M5x0.8 1¥a (4)

22 #01  106-24757 THREAD STAND ASM. {1379-f 1% 1

23 #01 111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM {F3797 B (4)

24 #01 111-84306 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMTFAVT A 230 4>

25 #01 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 11570 ¥I94 {0
26 #01 111-83704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1M g1 oy
21 #01 111-84207 SPOOL REST RGD, JOINT 1}5dn 9¥F (n

28 #01 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER 1}3% 70Ff (4)

29 $01 111-83802 SPOOL REST ey A F] (4)

30 #01 111-83605 SPOOL REST ROD. LOWER 1M ¥ (1)

31 #01 D3310-555-D00 RUBBER WASHER {M7ES Khyudh {2)

Note (7E32) #01.....

For URBAN WHITE specification parts.

—26 —

F=riR 74 MRS



17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-1182-4

LH-1182-4HHARRE

16. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS

E—-7 7Y Bk

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

¥F_—— = — ="

- 6

18. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-11
LH-1182-05,




16, MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS -5-7~4ifk

REF. NO. NOTE PART NOD. DESCRIPTION Evoi A AMT,
1 #01  MTJ-WM004300 V-BELT, 43 INCH VRLE 43404 1
2 #02 MTJ-VM004200 V-BELT, 42 INCH VARE 4240F 1
3 101-29054 SINCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD ASM. Fuyay HI3y 23 1
4 8T-0630520-20 HOLDER COVER ¥ty 27 (n
5 NS-6150430-5P NUT 15/64-28 Ushitsb 15/64-28 1
8 #01 MTS-POG950A0 MOTCR PULLEY ASM, P.C.D. 95 =37 P.C.D 95 3 1
7 #02 MIS-POOS00AD MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 80 470 P.C.D 80 )3 1
8 MT5-P0001000 MOTOR PULLEY INSTALLING NUT £ -4 9} -
9 RC-4800002-KP RETAINING RING Cistin -
10 $5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/84-28 L=7 147 15/64-28 L=T -
11 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10x18x2.5 H3¥E: 10x18x2.5 {n
12 NM-6550815-SF NUT F=bFyb 1
17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-1182~4 LH~1182~-44R5E
REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Eoror A AMT,
13 DB029-555-B0A NYLON PLUG 6P 6P +{uv73f 1
14 #03 D6043-555-800 PIN TERMINAL, MALE By 3-34k #2 2
15 #04  D6043-555~B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE Ev 1-3th 12 4
16 P6001-555-B00 PLUG COVER 73 hA- A 1
17 MAI-15043000 NYLON RECEPTACLE 4P 4P VT 1
18 #05 D6042-555-800 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE Ey 1-3Hk AR 4
19 #06 DG6042-555-B00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL. FEMALE Ev 3-3tk 42 2
20 DB009-555-D0A 4-POLE NYLON PLUG COVER 73N~ 4P o 1
18. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-1182-5,-6  LH-1182-D, -6¥E%E
REF.NO. NOTE BART NO. DESCRIPTION SR | AMT.
21 #08 102-01952 GROUND WIRE ASM.E 7-23-F E 33 1
22 M9640-110-000 12-POLE PLUG +{ay775 12P 1
23 D6043-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL. MALE By 5-3Hh 43 8
24 M3I637-110-000 12-POLE PLUG COVER 7550~ 12P 1
25 M8512-120-BB0 BB-TYPE SINCHRONIZER ASM. BRBUF yurubdd- 33 1
26 M8512-120-B0S SINCHRONIZER oy 94 (1
27 M8512~120-008 SINCHRONIZER CABLE yoradd ¥ 547 )]
28 M9628-110-000 CLip H iy F )]
24 B3141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH SMALL Orhi¥- % (54 (1)
30 £5-6111140-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 k749 11/64-40 L=11 1
31 WT-0530002-K5 TGOTHED LOCK WASHER LYESF TS 1
32 #09 B6037-505-040 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-23-F 33 1
Note (#30) #01..... For 50Hz 50HZH
#02... .. For 60Hz 60HLH
#03..... For LH-1182-4-1B(JE) LH-1182-4-1B{JE) HH
#04. ..., For LH-1182-4-1B(JA) LH-1182-4-1B(JA)
$03..... Only for the machine with automatic reverse feed mechanism B EhE® D ER & ORI
{Except JE} HRELET. BB
#06..... Onty for the machine without automatic reverse feed mechanism S] e aea (ke Y. Tad
{Except JE) HERLET, JEERO
#07..... Special order part REEE
#08..... For LH-1182-5 LH-1182-58
#00..... For LH-1182-6 LH-1182-6M

— 28 -



%

HEHEY I C T @R 0'ze
Pidelim 3 10 =% 2 r &) £ . wa g ox g )
T ty P SO PR N

L ey
LAY b ey
230113

‘8S3] 10 OFa JO UIRK

n Juisn uaym oy apaau
9 1¢ » ynm Jop paay ® asp

waweyy 0Te

S$3} 10 WW §

wig X 7

Wity uey) 310p

syIruay

3|04 2|pasu Fop paa) Jo aztg

y18uag youg

CARH LN LCFPOIHERE "HT "I TORLANMOT(ET)

TMOj3q UMOLE SE [PLIolRW PUe UONEIado HE Bupiodoe Bop pas) mp sbury) (oN) x

- 8GLEZ-Z0L 6916Z-201 ' 15162-201 - Z006E-Z201 10Zbe-201 90LvE-201 V'St 1 D
- 0SSEZ-Z01 £9682-201 GGB8E-Z01 - S068E-Z01t Z0L¥E-Z0L £09E-TOH L'61 v/E N
- ISEEZ-Z0L 9882201 9G8RZ-Z01 £066E-Z0L 9088£-201 £00vE-Z0L 80SVE-Z0OL 6561 8/ W
BSLLE-T01L £GZEL-L0!L V-UY 192G Z0vig Y- Iv1-926-20v18 YOB6E-20! LOLBE-ZOL- £0099-101 P0IGE-20L el &/l |
6S9LE-Z01 BS6ZC-Z01 V- HYN-926-20¢ 18 VIV N 9ZG-Z0vi8 9096¢£-Z01 6068¢£-201L 10869101 S0G5E-Z01 5'6 8/e |
82569¢€-201 65822201 v-HYH-9ZG Z0r L8 V- 1vH-925-Z0v 18 £0S6E-Z0L 00r8E-Z01 20459101 90$5£-201 6L g1/ H
0SS2E-Z01 05422201 V-HVYO-9ZG-Z0v1d V-Iv9-925-Z0vL8 80v¥6E-201 LOEBE-Z0L £0955-101 £0E5E-201 e ZE/B 9
SS0LE-Z0L 15922201 V-HV I 925 20ri8 V- Iv4-926Z0v 18 60E6E-Z0! 20ZBE-ZOL #0559- 101 80ZSE-201 t'a b/t 4
1S¥LE-Z0L 265ZZ-201L {9582-201 65482201 00Z6E-201 £018£-Z01 50p59-101 80LSE-Z0!L 9g ZEL 3
6589€-Z01 £5k2Z-Zot V-HV Q92520718 V-Iva-925-20v19 LOLBE-ZOL +008E-Z01 90E£59- 101 0005E-20t Bt 9i/e Q
0549€-Z01 PGEZT-Z01 V-0VD-9Z5-Z0v19 V-0V0-9Z5-2ovia L06LE-T04 L0259 101 PO6YE-Z0L oy ze/g )
1599€-Z01 S5ZTT-TOL V-0VB8-92%- 2018 v OvE9IsZorLa 808/£°201 BOLSE- 101 SO8PE-ZOL A g/t 9
Wl £0 AR ww P
£x2 Nﬂ 916 b r:mr.m_ HaIng
: - —1
8 - - it.*l*ll
)o 5 A
g r e
i T 3po)
i
& © © O n
©)] -
1Y
(M) ¥ (B Y ik BB by BB Yo B ou - 18 ] 9@
ISR JO0} JaSSRd | 'uIse 0Oy Jassaiy “wse dwe|d ajpaapy “wise dwe a|pasy Bop paay alejd 120841 azis abneb a|paan
8 L 9 t ¥ £ A 1

EH—BRAE— LB
SLUVd 2oNVD ONIONVHOXE 40 d78VL '61



Fart NG. Fage Hef .l FHart NO. PFage Ket .| FHart NO. FHage Hetr. rFart NOo. rage HeT.
& & g No. & B No. & B No. & # No.
A4078-550-004 14 39 B1445-526-0AA 8 27 B3129-526-000 8 53 B603T7-505-0A0 28 32
B1447-526-000 8 24 B3132-051-000 8 52 B8226-125-000 23 8
B1111-563-0060 2 45 B1448-526-000 8 71 B3134-521-000 8 42 BR227-125-000 23 5
B1114-280-000 18 53 B1449-526-000 8 70 B3137-527-0A0 8 65 B8228-125-000 23 33
81118-522-000 2 2 B1450-528-000 ] 29 B3138-512-000 2 49 B9141-372-000 28 20
B11i8-522-004 2 3 B1453-526-008 6 26 B3138-527-000 8 62 BP-3000000-00 22 18
B1119-522-000 2 4 B1455-526-000 8 18 B3139-527-000 8 66 BE-3000006-00 22 31
B1130-051-000 2 47 B1501-581-000 14 43 B3140-527-000 8 63 BP-30000060-00 22 39
B1132-521-000 2 42 B1502-541-000 14 46 B3141-527-000 8 58 BP-3000000-00 22 36
B1140-526-000 2 30 B1505-227-000-A 14 42 B3142-527-000 8 67 8P-3000000-00 22 41
$1148-535-000 12 18 B1507-552-000 14 44 B3143-527-000 8 63 BP-3000000-00 22 42
B1202-512-000 4 14 B1509-227-000 14 40 83201-012-000 24 31 BT-0630520-10 28 4
B1203-512-000 4 20 B1510-227-000 14 4] B3201-012-00A 24 32
B1206-528-000 4 21 B1510-526-000-A .6 25 B3201-012-040 24 13 CQ-2020000-00 10 37
B1210-526-0A0 4 11 B1513-280-000 12 7 B3203-555-000-4 24 33 (g-2020000-00 10 41
B1214-019-000 4 15 B1520-552-000-4 14 33 B3204-012-000 24 21 £Q-2020000-00 22 5
B1214-038-000 22 38 B1522-180-000 14 il B3204~012-004 24 34 £Q-2020000-00 22 8
B1302~512-000 4 26 B1531-415-000 14 12 83210-771-000 25 24 £Q-2020000-00 22 ]
B1401-526-000 [ 4 B1603-512-000 12 47 B3212-012-000 24 27 CG-2020000~00 4 4
B1401-526-0A0 B 2 B1604-012-060-A 12 42 B3214-012-000 24 22 CQ-2020000-00 4 8
B1402~526-D00 ] 39 B1610-484-000 12 29 B3214-012-0A0 25 18 CQ-2520000-00 12 53
B1402-526-D00 6 44 B1610-512-000 12 353 B3214-047-000 2 14 £4-2520000-00 4 5
B1402-526-FAL-A 6 43 B1624-380-000 12 14 B3214-04T7-000 8 47 £Q-2520600-00 6 21
B1402-526-FAR-A & 38 B1624-380-004A 12 15 B3216-047-000 2 16 £Q-3030000-00 12 62
B1403~526-000 6 41 B1633-470-000 12 67 B3216-047-000 8 49 £g-3030000-00 22 i
B1403-526-000 8 46 B1636-581-B00 12 33 B3217-012-000 24 29 €Q-3030000-00 4 12
B1404-526-000 6 3 B1637-432-000 - 12 32 B3223-012-0A0 24 20 C5-0700818-SH 16 28
B1405-526-000 & 3 B1649-161-000 12 23 B3223-012-0A0 25 15 €S-102121A-SH 12 g
B1406-526-000 6 6 B1652-470-000 12 56 B3224-771-000 25 25 CS-1470710—SH i0 56
B1407-526-000 6 7 B1802-512-040-4 10 2 B3228-012-000 24 26 CS5-1470710-SH i6 24
B1408-526-000 4 i0 B1803-515-0A0 10 10 B3228-012-000 25 22 CS-147121A-SH 12 51
B1410-526-000 6 i3 B1815-563-000 10 54 B3229-012-000 24 24
B1412-526-040 6 9 B1816-512-0A0 10 4 B3229-012-000 25 20 D1627-555-B00-A 18 1
B1415-526-000 6 10 B1818-051-B00 10 53 83302-T04-L0B-A 26 15 D1627-555-B0A i8 2
B1416-528-000 8 11 B1820-051-000 10 36 B3303-704-L00-A 26 13 D1628-555-B00 18 5
B1417-526-000 6 33 B1821-051-000 10 38 B3305-704-000-4 26 7 D1635~555-800 18 8
31418-526-000 & 4 B1823-051-000 16 42 B3311-012-000 26 12 32107-555~B00 16 48
B1418-526-000 6 35 B1834-512-000-A 22 33 B3311-704-000 26 5 D2112-555-B00 A i}
B1420-526-0A0 6 36 B1837-521-008 10 21 B3317-704-000 26 16 D2119-555-C00 20 17
B1423-051-000 2 36 B1837-526-00C 10 24 B3318-T04-L00-A 26 4 D2120-555-C00 20 10
B1423~-526-000 6 31 B1840-512-0A0 10 8 B3319-704-L00 26 2 D2430~555-B00 18 34
B1425-526-000 6 12 B1850-512-000 22 28 B3320-704-L00-4 26 i1 D2464~555-B00 18 3
$1425-526-000 6 48 B1851-512-000 22 27 B3322-704-L00 26 10 h2515~-232-D00 18 46
81427-526-000 8 29 B1853-512-00C-4 16 31 B3416-552-000 i4 5 D2611-555-B0C-4 18 il
B1429-526-0A0 8 20 B1860-512-000 10 43 B3418-180-000 i6 17 D2611-555-B00-4 2 2
B1431-526-000 8 16 B1906-528-0A0 4 2 B3419-122-000 23 27 D3157-415-BAH 14 13
B1431-528-000 8 30 B1907-526-0A0 4 7 B3420-555-000 23 15 D3163-555-B00-A 14 27
B1432~528-000 8 31 B2037-372-000 16 59 B3420~-555-0A0 23 14 D3164~555-B00 14 25
B1434-528-000 8 13 B2733-761-000 18 48 B3425-555-000 23 20 3168~555-H0B 2 15
B1434-528-0A0 8 ] B3119-771-000 8 95 B3426-552~-000 23 18 D3168-555-H0B 8 48
B1435-526~000 8 12 B3120-125-000 8 54 B3427-122-000 23 16 D3301-555-D00 26 14
B1436~526-000 8 15 B3125-012-000 24 15 B3428-555-000 23 19 D3310-555-D00 26 3
B1437-051-000 22 4 B3125-012-000 25 i0 B3431-552-000-A4 23 26 D3313-555-D¢0 26 6
B1437-526~000 8 14 B3125-012-000 8 56 B3431-581-000 14 2 D3916-481-C00 12 26
B1437-526~-004 8 11 B2125-527-000 8 57 B3508-552-000 22 3 D6001-555-B00 28 16
81438-526-000 8 10 83126-012-000 24 17 B3510-512-0A0 22 6 D6009-555-D0A 28 20
B1439-528-000 8 7 B3126-012-000 25 12 B3524-552-000 22 39 DB029-555-B0A 28 i3
B1440-526-000 8 2 B3126-051-000 8 51 B3530-555-000 22 13 D6036-555-BAD 18 13
B1440~526-0A0 8 1 B3127-051-000 8 40 B3534-155-000 22 7 D6036-555-CA0 18 14
Bi441-526-000 8 4 B3127-527-000 8 41 B3538-112-000 14 31 D6036-555-CAA 18 15
B1442-526-000 8 6 B3128-051-000 8 35 B3538-112-000 2 8 D6042-555-B00 28 18
B1443-526-000 8 19 B3128-527-000 8 64 B3538-112-000 22 19 D6042-555-800 28 19
B1443-526-00A 8 20 B3129-012-B00 24 16 B3554-481-000 22 11 36043-555-B00 28 14
B1445-526-040 8 26 B3129-012-B00 25 11 B6036-505-040 18 12 D6043-555-B0C 28 15

— 30 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

¥ 5l

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
% & B No: & A No. = B No. b " No.
06043-555-B00 28 23 PS-0400222-K0 ) 24 55-5090420-5p ] 30 $8-7110740-TP 8 25
D8227-555-E00 23 7 P5-0600562-KP 8 M §5-5000610-5P 16 11 55-T110840-5P 24 18
09204-355-C00 18 17 PT-0301800-50 6 15 §5-5090610-5P 16 5 55-7110840-5p 25 13
D8205-555-B00 18 16 $5-6081810-5p 12 46 85-7110910-Sp 12 27
P9299-555-B00 18 8 RC-4800002-KP 28 9 SS§-6090540-5P 6 32 §58-7110910-SP 12 54
RE-0250000-K0 16 47 $5-6030810-5P 16 30 §5-T110910-5P 16 53
£9862-201-000 20 33 RE-~0320000-K0 20 28 $5-6091022-TP 16 12 S§-T110910-5P 2 1
RE-0400000-K0 18 34 $5-6110430-TP a 28 85-7110910-5P 2 7
(3204~116-0C0 25 16 RE-0500000~K0 14 i §5-6110520-TP 4 42 $5-T111120-5P 2 34
$3212-116-04A0 25 23 RE-0500000-K0 1 18 $5-6110610-TP 10 16 §5-T111120-5P 20 23
63213~116-000 25 17 RE-0500000-K0 14 ) §5-6110710-TP 12 1 §5-Ti11310-TP iz 48
RE-0500000-K0 18 9 55-6111010-8p 16 23 $8-T111316-TP § U
HW-5000700-00 18 18 RE-0560711-KP i2 41 §5-6111010-5p 8 23 §§-T111410-SP i 28
WH-5000700-00 18 20 RE-0600000-K0 14 15 §5-6111140-5P 16 42 §S-T111410-5F 14 45
HW-5000700-00 18 21 RE-0700000-K0 16 57 §5-6111140-8F 2 S 8§-T111410-5p 18 7
HW-5F18812-28 18 19 RE-0T00000-K0 6 28 $8-6111140-5p 28 30 §S-7111810-SF 22 15
HW-5F18812-48 20 8 RD-0371801-00 14 35 55-6111610-5p 22 24 §5-7120910-5p H |
HW-5F18512-48 20 g RO-0371801-00 4 3 55-6121010-SP 16 37 §8-7121410-5¢ 18 50
RO-0681901-00 23 13 §8-6121050-Sp 12 22 §8-T150740-5p 24 9
MB512-120-005 28 27 RO-0742401-00 12 16 S8-6121212-TF 16 13 §8~T150740-5F 25 5
MB512-120-80S 28 26 RO-1952401-00 22 14 §8-6121610-TF 12 58 §§-7151210-5¢ 18 35
M8512-120-BBO 28 25 55-6121610-TP 12 6 §§-7151210-5P 18 38
M3628-110-0060 28 28 §B-1200002-00 10 4 §§-6121610-Tp 16 44 $5-T151610-5P 16 16
M9637-110-000 28 24 5B-3095301-0C 10 44 $5-6121610-TP 4 37 §5-7620750~-5P 18 47
M9640-110-000 28 22 S0-0380551-5L 2 43 85-6121610-TP 4 41 S8-7621040-5P 2 17
MAT-15043000 28 17 §D-0470281-5pP 8 43 $5-6151040-5P 16 60 S§-T681750-TP 4 23
MAQ-11532000 26 19 50-0490261-SP- 24 28 §8-6151220-SP 16 33 §§-T701010-5P 23 12
MDP-170B2100 6 49 8D-0490261-5P 25 26 §8-6153040-5P 10 35 $5-8080310-TP 6 27
MTJ-WM004200 28 A SD-0600271-5P 16 19 §5-6560150-5H 10 25 55-8080410-TP 8 60
MTJ-¥YM004300 28 1 SD-0600271-5pP 20 24 $5-6360250-TH 10 23 §5-8080610~SP 16 7
MTS-P0001000 28 8 SD-0600322-580 14 30 58-6580752-TF 12 36 $5-8080610-5P 8 59
MTS-PO0B00AD 28 7 SP-0601171-5P g 72 $5-6621210-5P 2 28 5$-8080660-TP 5 40
MTS-POG9S0A0 28 6 §D-0630301-8F 14 10 55-6621210-5P 8 36 55-8080660-TP 6 45
Sp-0640482-5¢ 14 18 SS-6661110-SP 12 30 SS-811041¢-TP 10 57
NM-6040003-5¢ 20 21 SD-0650305-8P 16 41 55-6661110-5P 4 18 §5-8110410-TF 16 25
NM-6050001-SE 26 21 SD-0720331-8P 14 8 5S-7060610-SP 10 49 $5-8110510-SP 16 28
NM-6050001-5E 26 8 §D-0720331-SP 18 44 §8-T081310-SF 24 30 §8-8110510-5P 24 23
NM-6050001-5P 16 35 SD-0721111-5p 18 42 §8-7081310-8p 25 28 §5-8110510~-SpP 25 19
NM-6050001-5P g8 21 SB-0900701-TF 12 34 85-7090520~5P 2 50 §8-8110750-Sp 6 18
NM-6050001-5P 8 5 SD-0900701-TP 12 59 $5-T090520-5p 8 61 §5-8110750-5P 8 22
NM-6050550- 8D 8 3 $D-0900701-TP 4 38 $§-7090530-5p 8 17 55-8111610-TP 16 21
NM-6550815-5F 28 12 SB-0900702-TF 12 4 $5-7090620-TP 8 8 5$-8111610-8P 6§ 19
NS-6060310-5P 14 21 $K~3482500-5C 2 1 85-7080910-5pP 22 25 §5-8150510-TP 10 9
NS-6080210-5P 12 45 SK-3482500-8C 25 7 $5-7000810-TF 14 49 §S-8150710-5P 28 .10
NS-6090310-5P 22 30 SM-4030601-SB 20 19 §5-7110340-5P 20 5 SS-8150716~-5p 8 32
NS-6110310-8N 22 17 SM-4033001-8C 18 4 SS-T110410-SP 24 25 §6-8151150-6F 10 12
NS-6110310-5P 2 10 SM-4040601-58 16 56 S§-71i0410-8F 25 21 $5-8151550-5P 10 52
N§-6110310-5P 8 4 SM-4051405-5E 26 9 $S-7T110510-8F 12 B6 $§-8151550-5P 4 19
N§-6110420-5P 10 40 SM-6061610-SC 26 3 §8-T110510-5P 2 25 5§5-8151550-5P 4 9
NS-6110420-5F 12 24 SM-T082550-5P 10 51 §8-T110510-5P 2 4 §8-8152030-52 10 3
NS-6110420-SP 16 40 Sg-1110401-M2 22 21 §§-7110510-5P 20 12 §5-B152080-SR 23 . 24
NS-6110420-5P 22 32 $Q-1150451-M2Z 22 22 §§-T110510-SP 24 5 $5-8153010-5R 23 22
NS-6150310-5P 4 3z $8-2040210-SH 10 22 §5-7110510-5P 25 2 $5-8620610-TP 12 43
NS-B150310-5P 4 44 $5-2080810-5P 16 1 §8-7110710-5P 14 26 §5-8660530-TP 10 7
NS-6150430-SP 18 40 §5-2090710-8P 2 44 88-T110710-SP 14 32 §5-8660610-TP 10 15
N§-6150430-5P 28 5 85-2090710-5p 2 48 $5-7110710-SP 18 10 $5-8660610-TP 12 1¢
NS-6150430-8R 23 23 §5-2090710-8P 2 52 §8-7110710-8F 18 23 §5-8660610-TP 12 52
NS-6620310-SpP 14 38 §5-2110920-TPF pA 57 §§-T110710-5pP 2 22 §5-8660810-TP 10 5
NS-6620310-5P 8 35 §5-2110030-5P 12 3 §5-7110710-8P 20 16 55-8660810-TP 12 12
N§-6680320-5P 4 35 §8-2110930-5¢ 22 26 $8-7110710-SF 22 12 §5-8660810-TF 16 27
NS~-6680410-5P 12 60 5§-3000520-SF 20 30 S§-7110710-8¢ 22 2 55-8661040-TF 12 13
NS-6680410-5P 12 64 §5-3090610-8P 2 3 §§-7110710-5P 22 20 §5-8680940-5P 4 13
§5-5060310-SP 6 42 §S-7110710-5p 22 40 55-8680730-5P 4 A
PS-0250081-K0 22 23 §5-5060310-8P 6 47 §5-7110710-5P 8 1 $5-8681130-SP 12 50




2 No. & & B No. LA HonNU, w W ~ -
§5-8681650-TP 4 22 101-06805 12 55 101-28007 24 ] 102-09906 20 36
§5-8080410-5P 16 8 101-06904 12 3 101-28007 25 3 102-11001 16 4
$5-0111010-5P 18 32 101-07001 12 2 101-28205 23 34 102-11308 18 g
$5-5111010-5P 2 38 101-07357 12 20 101-28650 26 1 102-11407 16 6
$S-9111010-5p 20 27 101-07407 18 51 101-28054 28 3 102-11605 18 2
§5-9111820-5P 10 47 101-07506 12 8 101-29104 2 41 1062-11704 16 i0
$5-0151440-CP 12 40 101-07605 18 34 101-29500 2 46 102-12009 18 43
$5-0151540-5R 23 31 101-07753 12 38 101-29559 A 34 102-12157 18 22
$5-9151610-5R 23 21 101-(3003 12 i 101-44301 16 51 102-14500 14 17
§5-9182010-SN 23 17 101-08512 10 i 101-44400 18 27 '102~14608 8 33

101-08611 10 11 101-44764 23 4 102~14708 14 20
TA-0370301-M0 ] 22 101-08751 10 13 101-44780 23 2 102-14807 14 23
TA-0T50704-R0 2 24 101-09205 10 45 101-45001 2 58 102-15051 B 45
TA-1050604-R0 2 23 101-09908 10 33 101-45506 2 55 102-15069 8 a7
TA-1250406-R0 2 35 101-11201 10 43 101-61156 12 21 102-16000 i 4
TA-1250504-R0 2 18 101-11308 10 28 101-61206 18 55 102-16505 22 10
TA-1250504-R0 2 19 101-12050 10 ] 101-61305 18 26 102-16653 22 7
TA-1250504-R0 2 29 101-12407 10 34 101-61503 24 T 102-16703 22 i%
TA-2351004-R0 2 20 101-16051 i6 3 101-61552 24 2 102-18006 24 3

101-16259 16 36 102-00301 2 26 102-18006 25 1
WP-0320501-5C 18 3 101-16358 16 43 102-00509 2 51 102-18055 24 1
WwP-0330500-MB 20 18 101-16408 16 3% 1062-00608 2 12 102-22651 14 47
We-0371016-5D 10 3 101-16507 16 38 102-00657 2 g 102-30803 4 ]
wP-0371016-5D 14 22 101-16655 16 20 102-00707 2 11 102-31058 i0 17
WP-0371016-SD 20 3 101-16754 16 32 102-00855 2 32 102-31066 10 18
WP-0450801-58P 8 £9 101-16804 16 15 102-01200 2 53 102-31157 10 26
WP-0480856-5P 16 55 101-16963 16 30 102-01952 28 21 102-31165 10 27
WP-0480856-5P 2 37 101-17208 16 18 102-02505 4 25 102-31504 i0 20
WP-0480856~SP 206 i1 101-17307 16 26 102-02653 4 17 102-31553 10 i9
Wr-0501016-SC 24 12 161-17604 16 52 102-02752 4 1 102-31603 i0 25
WP-0501016~8C 24 19 101-17703 16 50 102-04162 8 23 102-31702 10 34
WP-0501016-5C 25 14 101-17802 16 45 102-04170 B 1 102-31801 10 32
WP-0501016-SC 25 8 101-17901 16 49 102-04402 6 16 102-31960 10 46
Wp-0501016-5B 18 24 101-18008 16 58 102-04758 4 31 162--32007 10 55
WP-0501016-5D 18 ki 101-18167 16 14 102-04907 4 33 102-32502 6 8
WP-0621016-5D 12 39 101-18206 16 22 102-05003 4 34 102-32601 25 27
WP-0621016-5D 18 37 101-18305 16 46 102-05151 4 36 102-32650 25 g
WP-0621016-5D 24 8 101-19006 i8 28 102-05201 4 39 102-35208 2 56
WP-0621016-5D 25 4 101-19105 18 29 102-05359 4 40 102-37055 14 48
WP-0T740516-SP 14 16 101-19204 18 30 102-05409 4 29 102-39309 12 kY
#P-0740516-5P 14 36 101-19303 18 25 102-05508 4 30 104-18705 2 27
Wp-0850002-5P 10 50 _101-19402 i8 39 102-05706 B T 104-18853 2 33
WP-1702600~50 26 17 101-19501 18 41 102-06001 14 g 104-18952 4 18
WS-0441040-KP 20 20 101-19758 18 49 102-06100 14 1 104-19000 6 17
WS-0451040-XP 16 54 101-199G7 18 52 102-06258 14 37 104-19307 24 4
WS-0510002-KN 26 20 101-20004 18 45 102-07009 12 28 106-01607 2 60
WS-06315L0-KP 18 36 101-22000 4 43 102-07116 12 17 106-15003 20 15
WS-1002560-KR 28 11 101-23057 14 24 102-07256 12 5 106-15102 20 T
WS-1643202-KR 26 18 101-24204 2 13 102-07306 12 25 106-24757 26 22
WT-0530002-KS 28 31 101-24204 8 46 102-07405 12 19 106-26158 24 14

101-24303 8 50 102-08551 20 26 110-23702 23 29
100-39105 24 10 101-24501 3 38 102-08700 20 29 110-23751 23 25
100-39105 25 6 101-25102 14 7 102-08866 20 25 110-23801 23 30
10100410 2 54 101-25201 14 29 102-09054 20 22 110-24403 23 28
101-00550 2 53 10125359 23 32 102-09203 20 a2 111-83605 26 30
101-03109 4 28 101-26209 22 4 102-09302 20 14 111783704 2% 26
101-03406 4 27 101-26324 22 25 102-09401 20 ] 111-83803 26 23
101-05609 14 3 101-26803 22 43 102-09500 20 34 111-83502 26 29
101-06003 12 44 101-27504 23 ] 102-09609 20 13 111-8400% 26 28
101-06102 12 49 101-27561 23 3 102-09674 20 2 111-84108 26 25
101-06201 12 61 101-27578 23 1 102-09682 20 i 111-84207 26 27
101-06458 12 63 101-27603 23 11 102-09773 20 4 111-84306 26 24
101-06557 12 57 101-27702 23 9 102-08781 20 3
101-06656 12 65 101-27801 23 10 102-09807 20 35

32—




oL EECE

JUK CORPORATION

JUKHEE ST

e e e — e — e — o — — L — .

| EEEs, MR
! T orger o for furthes
information, :
rlease oantact [

EI-v A AR RO TR  ER T AR SN ET.
& The descripbion covered In this parts list is subject So ohonga for imgerovermeint Ol the ooty sithoun nolice.

B I 3 L | 3T A AR OEREN TRE - RL- S eaTY,
# Thip parts izt is adiled g pringsd in aneendsnss wedh fhn e oo





